This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

TELSYS LTD.

TELSYS LTD
(52-003810-0)

Shareholders Register

Updated to 29.07.2025

This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only
binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has
no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more
information, please review the legal disclaimer.



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal

disclaimer.

Number

10

Allocation

of

Number

12/11/19921

12/11/19922

12/11/19923

12/11/19924

12/11/19925

12/11/19926

12/11/19927

16/3/19938

23/3/199810

Shares, Date or ID

Number Type
and Transfer

8957301

104149361

2645978451

342
Bnei597617591

582528591

277674901

222995641

6483711210

648371122

Number

29

Aviv -

Allocation

Letter

Address

Hashayarot
Jerusalem
Lasal 4 Tel

Jerusalem
Jaffa

Imenu
Shemaryahu
Jerusalem

P.O. Box
Brak

Hataavor 1
Tikva

Hashaked
3 Savion

Hataavor 1
Ganei
Yehuda

Tolkowsky
Tel Aviv -
Jaffa

Tolkowsky
Tel Aviv -
Jaffa

e From the Ahuzat5157368176,936,16316/8/20181 Company Bayit 2 Tel

Certificate

Name

Reshef
Asher

Reshef
Israel

Rachel
Levin

Kramer
Moshe

Yagoda
AmirGanei

Yagoda
Assaf

Idit
Gezuntheit

Yehuda
Bar-3
Lev

Yehuda
Bar-3
Lev



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding
force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please
review the legal disclaimer.

Aviv for Registration  of the Tel Aviv Stock Exchange  Ltd.
From ) _
the Company for Ahuzat Registration
Bayit 2
el 13/6/2019 2 - 5157368171,140
fth
'CI)'eI € Aviv Aviv Stock Exchange  Ltd.
From the Company for Ahuzat Registration

Bayit 2 Tel 01/12/20203 51573681764,890

of the Tel Aviv Aviv Stock  Exchange Ltd.

From the Company for Ahuzat Registration

Bayit 2 Tel 05/04/20214 51573681764,890

of the Tel Aviv Aviv Stock  Exchange Ltd.
From i i
the Company for Ahuzat Registration
Bayit 2
Tel 5157368172,286,30221/03/20245 -
of the Aviv
Avi Exch Ltd.
el Viv Stock xchange d

This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding
force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please
review the legal disclaimer.



This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The
only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal
disclaimer.

Bayit 2 Tel5157368172,304

From the
of the Tel

Company ,

for Aviv July 2025
Aviv Stock

Ahuzat
Exchange

Registration
gistratl Ltd.



