This is an unofficial Al generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

TELSYS LTD.

TELSYS LTD (52-003810-0)

Shareholders Register

Updated to 29.07.2025

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer. This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

Number	Allocation of	Shares, Date or ID		Allocation		Certificate	
	Number	Number Type and Transfer	Number	Letter	Address	Name	
1	12/11/19921	8957301	29		Hashayarot Jerusalem Lasal 4 Tel	Reshef Asher	
2	12/11/19922	104149361	Aviv -		Jerusalem Jaffa	Reshef Israel	
3	12/11/19923	2645978451			Imenu Shemaryahu Jerusalem	Rachel Levin	
4	12/11/19924	342 Bnei597617591			P.O. Box Brak	Kramer Moshe	
5	12/11/19925	582528591			Hataavor 1 Tikva	Yagoda AmirGanei	
6	12/11/19926	277674901			Hashaked 3 Savion	Yagoda Assaf	
7	12/11/19927	222995641			Hataavor 1 Ganei Yehuda	ldit Gezuntheit	
8	16/3/19938	6483711210			Tolkowsky Tel Aviv - Jaffa	Yehuda Bar-3 Lev	
10	23/3/199810	648371122			Tolkowsky Tel Aviv - Jaffa	Yehuda Bar-3 Lev	

[•] From the Ahuzat5157368176,936,16316/8/20181 Company Bayit 2 Tel

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

Aviv	for	Registration	of the Tel	Aviv Stock	Exchange	Ltd.
From the	Company	for	Ahuzat	Registration		
Bayit 2 Tel	13/6/2019	2	-	5157368171,140		
of the Tel	Aviv	Aviv Stock	Exchange	Ltd.		

From the	Company	for	Ahuzat	Registration
Bayit 2 Tel	01/12/20203	-	51573681764,890	
of the Tel	Aviv	Aviv Stock	Exchange	Ltd.

From the	Company	for	Ahuzat	Registration	
Bayit 2 Tel	05/04/20214	-	51573681764,890		
of the Tel	Aviv	Aviv Stock	Exchange	Ltd.	

From the	Company	for	Ahuzat	Registration	
Bayit 2 Tel	5157368172,286,30221/03/20245	-			
of the Tel	Aviv	Aviv Stock	Exchange	Ltd.	

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

This is an unofficial AI generated translation of the official Hebrew version and has no binding force. The only binding version is the official Hebrew version. For more information, please review the legal disclaimer.

From the Company for Ahuzat Registration	Bayit 2 Tel5157368172,304 of the Tel Aviv Aviv Stock Exchange Ltd.	July 2025	-	-	
--	--	-----------	---	---	--